
GROWER ADDRESSES AND GPS COORDINATES Just type in these numbers
CONTACT PERSON FOR WINERY VISITS

GROWER First Name Last Name Job Title Street City State Zip Code Country Business Phone Lattitude Longitude
Bacio Divino Claus Janzen Owner P.O. Box 131 Rutherford CA 94573-0131 USA (707) 942-8464 38.593334 -122.524742
Borgoluce Alessandro Samogin Sales Manager Localita Musile 2 Susegana TV I-31058 Italy 39 0438 435287 45.837984 12.250157
Borgoluce Alessandro Samogin Sales Manager a.samogin@borgoluce.it
Castello di Ama Monica Petreni Administrative Assistant Ama di Gaiole in Chianti 53010 SIENA Italy 011 39 0577 746031 43.441254 11.389809
Castello di Ama Monica Petreni Administrative Assistant mpetreni@castellodiama.com
Champagne Denis Chaput Nicolas Chaput Winemaker-Owner 8 Rue de la Souche Arrentieres 10200 France 011 33 03 25 27 10 28 48.263966 4.743786 
Champagne Denis Chaput Xavier Chaput Owner
Champagne Michel Mailliard Jacqueline Mailliard Marketing Manager 11, Boulevard Jean Brion Vertus 51130 France 011 33 03 26 52 15 18 48.907157 4.020996
Champagne Michel Mailliard Jacqueline Mailliard Marketing Manager jacqueline.mailliard@champagne-michel-mailliard.com
Champagne Waris Hubert Stéphanie Waris Owner 14 Rue d'Oger Avize 51190 France 011 33 03 26 58 29 93 48.990554 3.99121
Champagne Waris Hubert Stéphanie Waris Owner contact@champagne-waris-hubert.fr
Château Rocher-Corbin/Franck's 
Signature Wines

Franck Agostini Owner Lieu-dt Le Roquet Montagne 33570 France 33 5 56 94 06 32 44.942786 -0.137547

Château Rocher-Corbin/Franck's 
Signature Wines

Franck Agostini Owner franck@franckssignaturewines.com

Collazzi - Bastioni - Libertà Alberto Torelli Winemaker Via Colleramole, 101 Tavarnuzze - Impruneta (FI) 50023 Italy 011 39 055 2374902 43.719865 11.195606
Collazzi - Bastioni - Libertà Alberto Torelli Winemaker alberto.torelli@collazzi.it
Domaine Bernard Moreau Alex Moreau Winemaker-Owner 21 Route de Santenay Chassagne-Montrachet France 011 33 (0) 3 80.21.33.70 46.93643056 4.732427778
Domaine Bernard Moreau Alex Moreau Winemaker-Owner alexmoreau@sfr.fr
Domaine de la Guilloterie Franck Agostini Owner franck@franckssignaturewines.com
Domaine de la Guilloterie 63 Rue Foucault Saint Cyr en Bourg 49260 France 02 41 51 62 78 47.194521 -0.056919
Domaine de Montcy - Terra Laura Laura Semeria Owner 32 Route de Fougeres Cheverny 41700 France 011 33 2 5444 2000 47.482530 1.424175
Domaine de Montcy - Terra Laura Laura Semeria Owner info@domaine-de-montcy.com
Domaine du Pré Semelé Clement Raimbault Maimbray Sury-en-Vaux 18300 France 47.3613298 2.800729263
Domaine du Pré Semelé Clement Raimbault Winemaker-Owner rjc.raimbault@orange.fr
Domaine Dujac Rosalind Seysses Owner 7 rue de la Bussière MoreySt Denis 21220 France 011 33 3 80 34 01 00 47.193728 4.965675
Domaine Dujac Rosalind Seysses Owner roz@dujac.com
Domaine Roblet-Monnot Pascal Roblet Winemaker-Owner 52 Grande Rue de Curtil Les Beaune 21200 France 011 33 67 42 18 204 46.987239 4.814265
Domaine Roblet-Monnot Pascal Roblet Winemaker-Owner robletmonnot@yahoo.fr
Ebner-Ebenauer Marion Ebner-Ebenauer Owner Laaer Strasse 3-5 Poysdorf 2170 Austria 011 43 2552 2653 48.6677804 6.6256536
Ebner-Ebenauer Manfred Ebner-Ebenauer Winemaker-Owner marion@ebner-ebenauer.at

Jean-Baptiste Adam Laure Adam Owner 5 Rue de l'aigle Ammerschwihr 68770 France 011 33 03 89 78 23 21 48.1263888 7.283576
Jean-Baptiste Adam Laure Adam Owner laure@jb-adam.fr
Gerard et Julie Portaz Julie Portaz Owner-Winemaker 75 Rue de la Crapautiere Chapareillan 38530 France 011 33 6 86 33 51 08 45.4717165 5.9797186
Gerard et Julie Portaz Gerard Portaz Owner julie.portaz@orange.fr

La Varenne - Franck's Signature Wines Franck Agostini Owner 2, La Croix de Bois Cravant Les Coteaux 37500 France 33 5 56 94 06 32 47.163082 0.350976

La Varenne - Franck's Signature Wines Franck Agostini Owner franck@franckssignaturewines.com

Le Monde Massimo Furlan Marketing Director Via Garibaldi 2 Loc. Le Monde Prata di Pordenone 33080 Italy 011 39 0434 622087 45.860473 12.554055
Le Monde Massimo Furlan Marketing Director massimo.furlan@lemondewine.com
Le Monde Alex Maccan Owner-winemaker Via Garibaldi 2 Loc. Le Monde Prata di Pordenone 33080 Italy 011 39 0434 622087 45.860473 12.554055
Le Monde Alex Maccan Owner-winemaker alex.maccan@lemondewine.com
Leth Franz Leth Owner Kirchengasse 6 Fels am Wagram 3481 Austria 011 43 2738 22 40
Leth Franz Leth Junior Winemaker office@weingut-leth.at

Marina Coppi Anna Manfredi Owner Via Sant'Andrea 5 Castellania 15051 Italy 011 39 333 4924595 44.807928 8.931511

For Google maps:                       

contact@champagne-denischaput.com
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Marina Coppi Anna Manfredi Owner info@vignemarinacoppi.com
Marrone Serena Marrone Sales & Administration Frazione Annunziata 13 La Morra 12064 Italy 011 39 0173 509288 44.637501 7.955409
Marrone Valentina Marrone Winemaker serena@agricolamarrone.com

Miani Christian Patat Marketing Agent Via Ronchi 5 San Giovanni Al Natisone - Udine Italy 39432756238 46.020821 13.338905
Miani Christian Patat Marketing Agent christianpatat@tin.it
Miani Enzo Pontoni Owner Via Peruzzi Buttrio - Udine 833042
Neil Ellis Wines - Sincerely - Left Bank Neil Ellis Managing Director R310 Helshoogte Road Stellenbosch Republic of 

South Africa
011 27 218870649 -34.07833333 19.03361111

Neil Ellis Wines - Sincerely - Left Bank Neil Ellis Managing Director neil@neilellis.com 

Neil Ellis Wines - Sincerely - Left Bank Warren Ellis Winemaker-Director R310 Helshoogte Road Stellenbosch Republic of 
South Africa

011 27 218870649 -34.07833333 19.03361111

Neil Ellis Wines - Sincerely - Left Bank Warren Ellis Winemaker-Director warren@neilellis.com 

Rizzi Enrico Dellapiana Owner-winemaker Via Rizzi, 15 Treiso (CN) 12050 Italy 011 39 0173 638161 44.68944444 8.070833333
Rizzi Enrico Dellapiana cantinarizzi@cantinarizzi.it
Rizzi Jole Dellapiana Owner-administration Via Rizzi, 15 Treiso (CN) 12050 Italy
Rizzi Jole Dellapiana cantinarizzi@cantinarizzi.it
San Michele Appiano - St. Michel 
Eppan

Günther Neumair Via Circonvallazione 17/19 Appiano 39057 Italy 011 39 0471 66 44 66 46.452383 11.268825

San Michele Appiano - St. Michel 
Eppan

Günther Neumair Neumair.Guenther@stmichael.it

Sassetti Pertimali Sabina La Brusco 
Sassetti

Proprietor Strada del Canale, 329 Montalcino SI 53024 Italy 011 39 0577 1698316 43.063849 11.474528

Sassetti Pertimali Silvia Tarroni Sales & Administration silvia@pertimalisassetti.it
Schauer Bernhard Schauer Winemaker Greith 21 Kitzeck im Sausal 8442 Austria 011 43 3456 25 21 46.47221 15.26265
Schauer Stefan Schauer Viiticulturalist bernhard@weingut-schauer.at
Seresin Clive Dougall Winemaker 88 Bedford Road, Rd1 Renwick Marlborou 7271 New Zealand 011 64 3 572 9408 -41.509029 173.795327
Seresin Clive Dougall Winemaker Clive@seresin.co.nz
Snowden Vineyards Randy Snowden Owner P.O. Box 84 St. Helena CA 94574-0084 USA (707) 253-4279
Snowden Vineyards Randy Snowden Owner randy@snowdenvineyards.com
Tiberio Cristiana Tiberio Owner-winemaker c.da La Vota, 3 CUGNOLI PE 65020 Italy 011 39 085 8576744 13.952237 42.305353
Tiberio Cristiana Tiberio Owner-winemaker cristiana@tiberio.it
Triennes Roz Seysses President Route Natinale 560 Nans-les-Pins 83860 France 33 04 94 78 91 46 43.392588 5.789744
Triennes Roz Seysses Owner roz@dujac.com
Trig Point Yolyn Goldschmidt Owner-Administration P.O. Box 1639 Healdsburg CA 95448-1639 USA 707-431-8277 38.614011 -122.869325
Trig Point Yolyn Goldschmidt Owner forefatherswine@aol.com
Vallein Tercinier Cathririne Tercinier Owner 15 Rue des Forges Chermignac 17460 France 011 33 05 46 92 64 30 45.681128 -0.670932
Vallein Tercinier Stephane Roudier Owner stephane@cognac-tercinier.com
Vino Lauria Vito Lauria Owner-winemaker Via San Tommaso 49 Alcamo TP 91011 Italy 011 39 3397940303 37.982099 12.967653
Vino Lauria Vito Lauria Owner-winemaker info@vinolauria.it
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